
Household Income Profile
Pueblo City, CO Prepared by Esri
Pueblo City, CO (0862000)
Geography: Place

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 113,116 116,751 3,635 0.63%
Households 45,649 47,071 1,422 0.62%
Median Age 38.3 38.6 0.3 0.16%
Average Household Size 2.38 2.39 0.01 0.08%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

45,649 100% 47,071 100%
<$15,000 8,947 19.6% 7,702 16.4%
$15,000-$24,999 6,123 13.4% 5,227 11.1%
$25,000-$34,999 6,281 13.8% 5,683 12.1%
$35,000-$49,999 6,870 15.0% 7,120 15.1%
$50,000-$74,999 7,937 17.4% 8,836 18.8%
$75,000-$99,999 4,075 8.9% 4,979 10.6%
$100,000-$149,999 3,158 6.9% 4,292 9.1%
$150,000-$199,999 1,532 3.4% 2,248 4.8%
$200,000+ 726 1.6% 984 2.1%

Median Household Income $37,431 $44,285
Average Household Income $53,023 $62,917
Per Capita Income $21,597 $25,566

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
Pueblo City, CO Prepared by Esri
Pueblo City, CO (0862000)
Geography: Place

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 2,368 7,403 6,522 6,997 8,622 7,204 6,534

<$15,000 706 1,374 1,037 1,228 1,716 1,306 1,581
$15,000-$24,999 419 726 511 562 957 1,072 1,876
$25,000-$34,999 375 1,089 798 842 903 1,013 1,261
$35,000-$49,999 350 1,103 993 1,077 1,308 1,297 742
$50,000-$74,999 317 1,524 1,324 1,324 1,702 1,231 516
$75,000-$99,999 111 742 766 741 889 580 246
$100,000-$149,999 52 514 675 645 691 406 176
$150,000-$199,999 23 240 268 397 292 202 109
$200,000+ 15 91 150 181 164 97 27

Median HH Income $26,166 $40,762 $48,435 $46,243 $42,203 $36,752 $23,443
Average HH Income $36,110 $53,889 $62,987 $63,727 $56,859 $50,499 $34,475

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 29.8% 18.6% 15.9% 17.6% 19.9% 18.1% 24.2%
$15,000-$24,999 17.7% 9.8% 7.8% 8.0% 11.1% 14.9% 28.7%
$25,000-$34,999 15.8% 14.7% 12.2% 12.0% 10.5% 14.1% 19.3%
$35,000-$49,999 14.8% 14.9% 15.2% 15.4% 15.2% 18.0% 11.4%
$50,000-$74,999 13.4% 20.6% 20.3% 18.9% 19.7% 17.1% 7.9%
$75,000-$99,999 4.7% 10.0% 11.7% 10.6% 10.3% 8.1% 3.8%
$100,000-$149,999 2.2% 6.9% 10.3% 9.2% 8.0% 5.6% 2.7%
$150,000-$199,999 1.0% 3.2% 4.1% 5.7% 3.4% 2.8% 1.7%
$200,000+ 0.6% 1.2% 2.3% 2.6% 1.9% 1.3% 0.4%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
Pueblo City, CO Prepared by Esri
Pueblo City, CO (0862000)
Geography: Place

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 2,435 7,291 7,197 6,895 8,054 7,926 7,273

<$15,000 677 1,067 891 958 1,297 1,209 1,602
$15,000-$24,999 363 546 416 425 698 977 1,802
$25,000-$34,999 347 909 715 674 713 984 1,341
$35,000-$49,999 380 1,103 1,041 1,030 1,191 1,459 917
$50,000-$74,999 380 1,645 1,548 1,350 1,721 1,500 692
$75,000-$99,999 146 877 1,010 851 976 747 372
$100,000-$149,999 80 689 940 831 860 589 302
$150,000-$199,999 36 339 422 534 399 318 201
$200,000+ 26 116 214 242 199 143 44

Median HH Income $29,341 $50,191 $56,369 $54,825 $51,200 $41,801 $26,255
Average HH Income $42,795 $64,186 $74,887 $76,499 $68,033 $59,553 $41,658

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 27.8% 14.6% 12.4% 13.9% 16.1% 15.3% 22.0%
$15,000-$24,999 14.9% 7.5% 5.8% 6.2% 8.7% 12.3% 24.8%
$25,000-$34,999 14.3% 12.5% 9.9% 9.8% 8.9% 12.4% 18.4%
$35,000-$49,999 15.6% 15.1% 14.5% 14.9% 14.8% 18.4% 12.6%
$50,000-$74,999 15.6% 22.6% 21.5% 19.6% 21.4% 18.9% 9.5%
$75,000-$99,999 6.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.3% 12.1% 9.4% 5.1%
$100,000-$149,999 3.3% 9.5% 13.1% 12.1% 10.7% 7.4% 4.2%
$150,000-$199,999 1.5% 4.6% 5.9% 7.7% 5.0% 4.0% 2.8%
$200,000+ 1.1% 1.6% 3.0% 3.5% 2.5% 1.8% 0.6%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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